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MONTH: DECEMBER 2025

THEME: As the year ends, take a moment to count your blessings and set your vision for

DATE
1/12/2025

2/12/2025
3/12/2025
4/12/2025
8/12/2025

10/12/2025

11/12/2025

12/12/2025
15/12/2025
16/12/2025
17/12/2025

18/12/2025

19/12/2025
20/12/2025

22/12/2025

23/12/2025

24/12/2025
25/12/2025

26/12/2025

27/12/2025
29/12/2025
30/12/2025
31/12/2025
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Day
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Tues
Wed
Thu
Mon

Wed

Thu
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Mon
Tues

Wed

Thu

Fri
Sat

Mon

Tues

Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat
Mon
Tues

Wed

the days ahead.

TITLE

Assembly — Time Management
Assembly — Benefits of Daily Revision

Assembly & Activity - World Computer Literacy Day

Meditation
December Assessment/ PT-2 Commences

Pre-Board I Concludes

Pre-Board I Concludes
Group Discussion — Human Rights Day
UNICEF Day
SOF-NSO (Science)
Career Fair- Empowering Dreams, Guiding Future

December Assessment/ PT-2 Concludes

Assembly — Reading: A Wisdom to the World
Counselling Session

Shreshtha III- Inter Class Solo Dance Competition

Shreshtha III- Inter Class Solo Dance Competition
Meditation
PSA Interschool Football Championship
Meditation

PSA Interschool Football Championship

PSA Interschool Football Championship

Assembly — Mathematics in Every Day Life
National Mathematics Day
STEM Activities
Assembly- Kisan Diwas
IIMUN Session
ASL, Learning by Doing / SEA Commences

Special Assembly & Activity- Christmas Celebration

Christmas

Wall Magazine- Save the Blue Planet
Wall Magazine- Safety First: Online/Offline

PTM & Result Distribution
ASL, Learning by Doing / SEA Ends

Wings of Hope: Farewell to the Graduating Batch (XII)

Winter Break Commences

Incharge

VII Emerald
V Bose

VII Emerald/ I & 11
ItoV
Nur to IX & XI

X

XII
XI Topaz
VI To VIII
I to XII
XI & XII

Nur to IX & XI

VII Ruby/ V Kalam
\4

VI to IX & XI

KG to V
ItoV
PHE Department
VI to XII

PHE Department

PHE Department

VII Sapphire/ V Raman
Math Department
Scientific & Robotic Club
IV Bose & VII Sapphire
MUN Club
Nur to IX, XI

Perseus House & KG

Holiday

A%
VII

Nur to XII
Nur to IX, XI
XI
Holiday

e The school will remain closed for Winter Holidays from 31 December 2025 to 7™ January 2026
and will reopen on Thursday, 8th January 2026.

e Pre-Board II for Classes X and XII, and the Annual Examinations for Classes IX and XI, will be
held just after the winter break. Make the most of your break and prepare well.



