

B.L.M. Academy Sr. Sec. School

(Affiliated to C.B.S.E. New Delhi, C.B.S.E. Affiliation No.: 3530343) ISO 9001:2015 (QMS) Certified School Padampur Devaliya, Gora Parao, P.O.- Motahaldu, Haldwani, Nainital, Uttarakhand, Pin-263139 Website. www.blmacademy.com

MONTH: DECEMBER 2025

THEME: As the year ends, take a moment to count your blessings and set your vision for the days ahead.

DATE	Day	TITLE	Incharge
1/12/2025	Mon	Assembly – Time Management Assembly – Benefits of Daily Revision	VII Emerald V Bose
2/12/2025	Tues	Assembly & Activity - World Computer Literacy Day	VII Emerald/ I & II
3/12/2025	Wed	Meditation	I to V
4/12/2025	Thu	December Assessment/ PT-2 Commences	Nur to IX & XI
8/12/2025	Mon	Pre-Board I Concludes	X
10/12/2025	Wed	Pre-Board I Concludes Group Discussion – Human Rights Day	XII XI Topaz
11/12/2025	Thu	UNICEF Day SOF-NSO (Science) Career Fair- Empowering Dreams, Guiding Future	VI To VIII I to XII XI & XII
12/12/2025	Fri	December Assessment/ PT-2 Concludes	Nur to IX & XI
15/12/2025	Mon	Assembly – Reading: A Wisdom to the World Counselling Session	VII Ruby/ V Kalam V
16/12/2025	Tues	Shreshtha III- Inter Class Solo Dance Competition	VI to IX & XI
17/12/2025	Wed	Shreshtha III- Inter Class Solo Dance Competition Meditation	KG to V I to V
18/12/2025	Thu	PSA Interschool Football Championship Meditation	PHE Department VI to XII
19/12/2025	Fri	PSA Interschool Football Championship	PHE Department
20/12/2025	Sat	PSA Interschool Football Championship	PHE Department
22/12/2025	Mon	Assembly – Mathematics in Every Day Life National Mathematics Day STEM Activities	VII Sapphire/ V Raman Math Department Scientific & Robotic Club
23/12/2025	Tues	Assembly- Kisan Diwas HMUN Session ASL, Learning by Doing / SEA Commences	IV Bose & VII Sapphire MUN Club Nur to IX, XI
24/12/2025	Wed	Special Assembly & Activity- Christmas Celebration	Perseus House & KG
25/12/2025	Thu	Christmas	Holiday
26/12/2025	Fri	Wall Magazine- Save the Blue Planet Wall Magazine- Safety First: Online/Offline	V VII
27/12/2025	Sat	PTM & Result Distribution	Nur to XII
29/12/2025	Mon	ASL, Learning by Doing / SEA Ends	Nur to IX, XI
30/12/2025	Tues	Wings of Hope: Farewell to the Graduating Batch (XII)	XI
31/12/2025	Wed	Winter Break Commences	Holiday

Note:

- The school will remain closed for Winter Holidays from 31st December 2025 to 7th January 2026 and will reopen on Thursday, 8th January 2026.
- Pre-Board II for Classes X and XII, and the Annual Examinations for Classes IX and XI, will be held just after the winter break. Make the most of your break and prepare well.